"""|o'

2551
Loan Modification Agurmp F F I C IAL Cd 4074 05 00‘ Page 1 of 2

2003-01-15 15:056:46
Cook Tounty Recorder G5.00
GQ’V ashington Sav?ngs Bank _
s s i g AU

Loan # 110050237

Whereas George Washington Savings Bank

Loaned THOMAS MCNAMARA AND JOAN E. MCNAMARA, HIS WIFE, NOW VESTED TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BLUE ISLAND TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1996 AS TRUST #96085 the sum
of ONE HUNDRED FKTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($141,000.00), as cvidenced by a note and mortgage executed and
delivered on DECEMBER1, 1995, which mortgage is duly recorded in COOK County, Tilinois as Document # 95884754, which
premises are legally described on reverse side hereof, (which note and mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as a part of this

instrument); and
SEE REVEFGE HEB20LA35 e

WHEREAS, the undersigned, owner of said rreinises, has found it necessary and does hereby request a modification of the terms of
-sald loan; and
SEE REVERSE

>
_.“QWHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified teins of said loan so that there shall be no misunderstanding of the matter.

«':r THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that, as of the date of this Agreriunt, the unpaid balance of said indebtedness is
ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIFTEEN AND 23/100 DOLLARS ( $112,515.23 ), atl of which
the undersigned promises to pay with interest at 5.250% per annum uptil p2id, and that the same shall be payable NINE HUNDRED
FOUR AND 48/190 DOLLARS ( $904.48 ), per month beginning on thie 2 day of JANUARY 2003, to be applied first to interest,
and balance to principal, plus a sum estimated to be sufficient to discharge taxss 2ad insurance obligations (which estimated sum may
be adjusted as necessary) and that in all other respects said mortgage contract shall-remain in full force and effect.

Signed, sealed and delivered this (Q q day of ] iE:] Em 6}5@_, 20 D 9—*’

X Xy x Wassnpsen Sy vdrgs sl x First¥alional Bank of Blue Island Under
Trust Agreemment Dated November 25, 1996

a.1d known as Trust Nurmber 96085
%&V (SEAL)

ﬂ Semoﬁ resident FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RLUE ISLAND

(YRUSTEE)

GREAT LAKES TRUST COMPANY, N.A.
HET ’ﬂ MEL AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
o FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BLUE ISLAND

t Vice President

CONSENT TO LOAN MODIFICATION

The undersigned endorser or endorsers, guarantor or guarantors, or other secondary obligor or obligors, including an original
unreleased borrower or borrowers, hereby consent to the foregoing loan modification.

(SEAL) % & W (SEAL)

Thomas McNamara  (Individually) anE McNamara (Individually)

’hw

BOX 333 w“*&%



(NOTE: The above loan modiﬁc;ﬁa!n MeQ, &&LQ}\IIA@L&d o@s@nﬁl&;em obligor or obligors: Ifit

is desired to hold an endorser, guarantor, or other secondary party, including an original unreleased borrower, the above consent
should be executed.)

Ml\ oo
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY; George Washington Savings Bank, 10240 South Cicero, Oak Lawn, 1L 60453
GEORGE WASHINGTON SAVINGS BANK

BY: Eotoemend fls Mo, ATTES’A@Q&& 4' gg (. 2 2@

Senior Vice Presidest” ASST. Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS;
COUNTY OF COOK;

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, CERTIFY THAT

THOMAS MCNAM /A AND JOAN E. MCNAMARA PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE SAME PERSON(S)
WHOSE NAME(S) ARk SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT APPEARED BEFORE ME THIS DAY IN

PERSON AND ACKOWLEL GED THAT THEY SIGNED AND DELIVERED THE INSTRUMENT AS THEIR FREE AND
VOLUNTARY ACT, FOR T11E'USE AND PURPOSE THEREIN SET FORTH.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND GFICIAL THIS /-3 DAY OF DEWB ER 20 O,

DEBRA L. HECKLER ! \ a . e

Nowary m&‘?amof lilinois

SEA

LEGAL:

LOT 22 IN BLOCK 5 IN OAK LAWN CAMPBELL’S SUBDIVIS(CY. OF PART OF THE WEST % OF THE
NORTWEST % OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE13'€4S8T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
LYING NORTH OF THE WABASH AND ST. LOUIS AND PACIFIC QAILROAD (EXCEPT THE EAST 8 FEET OF
LOT 6) AND EXCEPT ALL OF LOTS 7,8,9, 10, 25, 26, 27,28 AND 29 IN BLOCK 4 AND ALL OF BLOCK 11 IN
MINNICK’S OAK LAWN SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST % AND VHE YVEST 20 ACRES OF THE
NORTHEAST 'i OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST GF{J1E THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE NORTH 699.94 FEET OF THE EAST 696 FEET THERES F) IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

f 3 mted and detynted by the Gieat farns Diost Company MOAL Ag

Lo tg Fiest Matanad Bank of Y R w\\" n :r
©. fy, bitt sulely ndhe s apd [ R T L IS I AU '-'. v

copg the heret descnbed TG EY et g pi.l'-siy
a3 egiserd By the partes herelo, At tHILE Derdle U “(;

P.LN.: 24-09-102-0]8-0000 L iieta latanding, that edachand ait b e Y R g‘:ja \
Lo miade are Maede ofia pnend € o0 # 2 funal
Jotleintanaing  ang apresments o the Tiu~fe 4 02 'mpu-::‘hoi
. iy M hiusnee peragnaily, but ereciied and delwiro L\’.. e

oo . 14y 'nothe esercise af the puwers-unh'rled epon ."as > ‘.uh
9541 S' LAWTON o, v persondl abitly or personal tespursiliny 13 an n.l il
. roilat any time be aaserted or enfaiced against sdid Hhdsaran
OAK LAWN’ IL 60453 oo strent, uf on account of any undertaking o sgi-zment hu-n*m
cettamed, either expiessed of imphed, al! such personal abtlity, i any,

Een.g hercby expressly waved and released by ol other parties heer,
snd ihose claiming through, ar under them.

REASONS FOR THE LOAN MODIFICATION:

L. MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE FROM 7.750% TO 5.250%; AND

2. MODIFY THE MONTHLY PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT FROM $1,010.59 TO $904.48 WITH A
CURRENT PRINCIPAL BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF §112,515.23; AND

3. MODIFY THE TERM FROM A 30 YEAR TO A 15 YEAR, WITH A MATURITY DATE BECOMING
DECEMBER 1, 2017; AND

4. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN THE SAME;

5. FOR A MODIFICATION FEE OF $1,662.78, WHICH WAS ADDED TO THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE.



